Disclosures according to section 28 of the German Pfandbrief Act

Cover for Mortgage Bonds Updated: 31 March 2008

Breakdown of mortgage cover assets (nominal value), related to the states in which the real property collateral

is located, according to section 28 (2) no. 1 of the German Pfandbrief Act

Country

Belgium

Denmark

Germany

Finland

France

Great Britain

Italy

Canada

Netherlands

Poland

Sweden

Switzerland

Slovak Republic

Spain

Czech Republic

USA

Total

Con-

struction

sides

1.5

New

buildings

under con-

struction

Office

buildings

- 30.1

- 102.0

- 153.0

= 35.0

- 126.1

= 212.0

- 457.2

° 68.7

- 171.5

= 168.4

- 200.4

= 156.8

- 158.2

0.0 2,039.3

Commercial property

Retail

buildings

1.8

42.1

66.8

239.0

11.4

230.3

62.1

53.3

288.0

12.4

1,252.3

Industrial

buildings

7.1

7.1

123.5

5.4

149.9

62.2

10.3

111.7

30.0

182.8

3.0

692.9

Other

4.2

31.1

132.5

20.5

67.3

77.7

73.3

59.3

65.9

58.2

70.9

48.2

39.8

58.7

807.5

Total

43.2

182.3

475.8

299.9

415.0

403.7

662.2

128.0

360.4

428.8

503.5

284.0

48.2

327.8

216.9

12.4

4,792.1

Single
family
houses

44.2

44.2

Residential property

Multi-
family
dwellings

18.6

Apartments

539.1

118.7

18.3

52.7

728.8

Aareal Bank

Total
cover
pool

Total
- 43.2

- 182.3
601.8 1,079.1
= 299.9

- 415.0

= 403.7
118.7 780.9
- 128.0
18.3 378.7
- 428.8

- 503.5

- 284.0

- 48.2

= 327.8

- 216.9
52.7

65.1

791.5 5,585.1



Deposits of previous year according to section 28 para. 5

Country

Belgien

Denmark

Germany

Finland

France

Great Britain

Italy

Canada

Netherlands

Poland

Sweden

Switzerland

Spain

Czech Republic

USA

Total

Con-

struction

sides

0.0

0.0

0.9

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.9

New

buildings

under con-

struction

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

19.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

19.5

Office

buildings

4.2

82.3

182.4

0.0

67.9

156.9

451.0

39.1

146.1

87.4

90.4

130.0

0.0

46.1

0.0

1,483.8

Commercial property

Retail

buildings

0.0

48.2

101.3

34.3

60.8

160.5

0.0

23.0

138.7

65.2

52.1

220.3

0.0

13.9

959.8

Industrial
buildings

0.0

2.4

71.5

0.0

35.6

27.1

4.7

0.0

127.2

22.9

40.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

331.6

Other

0.0

88.6

119.7

0.0

62.1

77.6

40.8

37.9

0.0

4.8

25.9

0.0

0.0

38.3

537.2

Total

4.2

221.5

415.1

101.3

199.9

322.4

657.7

79.9

334.2

249.0

200.7

207.9

220.3

46.1

52.2

3,312.4

Single
family
houses

0.0

0.0

69.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

69.5

Residential property

Multi-
family
dwellings

0.0

0.0

28.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

28.0

Apartments

0.0

0.0

491.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

95.9

0.0

19.0

0.0

45.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

33.8

685.7

Total

0.0

0.0

589.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

95.9

0.0

19.0

0.0

45.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

33.8

783.2

Total
cover
pool

4.2

221.5

1.005.2

101.3

219.4

322.4

753.6

79.9

353.2

249.0

246.0

207.9

220.3

46.1

86.1

4,116.0



