Disclosures according to section 28 of the German Pfandbrief Act

Cover for Mortgage Bonds Updated: 31 March 2008



Breakdown of mortgage cover assets (nominal value), related to the states in which the real property collateral is located, according to section 28 (2) no. 1 of the German Pfandbrief Act

Country	Con- struction sides	New buildings under con- struction	Commercial property						Residential property			
			Office buildings	Retail buildings	Industrial buildings	Other	Total	Single family houses	Multi- family dwellings	Apartments	Total	cover pool
Belgium	-	-	30.1	1.8	7.1	4.2	43.2	-	-	-	-	43.2
Denmark	-	-	102.0	42.1	7.1	31.1	182.3	-	-	-	-	182.3
Germany	1.5	-	153.0	66.8	123.5	132.5	475.8	44.2	18.6	539.1	601.8	1,079.1
Finland	-	-	35.0	239.0	5.4	20.5	299.9	-	-	-	-	299.9
France	-	-	126.1	71.8	149.9	67.3	415.0	-	-	-	-	415.0
Great Britain	-	-	212.0	51.9	62.2	77.7	403.7	-	-	-	-	403.7
Italy	-	-	457.2	121.4	10.3	73.3	662.2	-	-	118.7	118.7	780.9
Canada	-	-	68.7	-	-	59.3	128.0	-	-	-	-	128.0
Netherlands	-	-	171.5	11.4	111.7	65.9	360.4	-	-	18.3	18.3	378.7
Poland	-	-	168.4	230.3	30.0	-	428.8	-	-	-	-	428.8
Sweden	-	-	200.4	62.1	182.8	58.2	503.5	-	-	-	-	503.5
Switzerland	+	-	156.8	53.3	3.0	70.9	284.0	-	-	-	-	284.0
Slovak Republic	-	-	-	-	-	48.2	48.2	-	-	-	-	48.2
Spain	-	-	-	288.0	-	39.8	327.8	-	-	-	-	327.8
Czech Republic	-	-	158.2	-	-	58.7	216.9	-	-	-	-	216.9
USA	-	-	-	12.4	-	-	12.4	-	-	52.7	52.7	65.1
Total	1.5	0.0	2,039.3	1,252.3	692.9	807.5	4,792.1	44.2	18.6	728.8	791.5	5,585.1

Deposits of previous year according to section 28 para. 5

Country	Con- struction sides	New buildings under con- struction	Commercial property						Residential property				
			Office buildings	Retail buildings	Industrial buildings	Other	Total	Single family houses	Multi- family dwellings	Apartments	Total	cover pool	
Belgien	0.0	0.0	4.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	4.2	
Denmark	0.0	0.0	82.3	48.2	2.4	88.6	221.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	221.5	
Germany	0.9	0.0	182.4	41.5	71.5	119.7	415.1	69.5	28.0	491.8	589.3	1.005.2	
Finland	0.0	0.0	0.0	101.3	0.0	0.0	101.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	101.3	
France	0.0	19.5	67.9	34.3	35.6	62.1	199.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	219.4	
Great Britain	0.0	0.0	156.9	60.8	27.1	77.6	322.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	322.4	
Italy	0.0	0.0	451.0	160.5	4.7	41.5	657.7	0.0	0.0	95.9	95.9	753.6	
Canada	0.0	0.0	39.1	0.0	0.0	40.8	79.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	79.9	
Netherlands	0.0	0.0	146.1	23.0	127.2	37.9	334.2	0.0	0.0	19.0	19.0	353.2	
Poland	0.0	0.0	87.4	138.7	22.9	0.0	249.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	249.0	
Sweden	0.0	0.0	90.4	65.2	40.2	4.8	200.7	0.0	0.0	45.2	45.2	246.0	
Switzerland	0.0	0.0	130.0	52.1	0.0	25.9	207.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	207.9	
Spain	0.0	0.0	0.0	220.3	0.0	0.0	220.3	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	220.3	
Czech Republic	0.0	0.0	46.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	46.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	46.1	
USA	0.0	0.0	0.0	13.9	0.0	38.3	52.2	0.0	0.0	33.8	33.8	86.1	
Total	0.9	19.5	1,483.8	959.8	331.6	537.2	3,312.4	69.5	28.0	685.7	783.2	4,116.0	